

City of Pensacola

222 West Main Street Pensacola, FL 32502

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-00503 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/22/2017 In control: Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: 9/11/2017 **Final action:** 9/11/2017

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PENSACOLA

AND THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Sponsors: Jewel Cannada-Wynn

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Administrative Services Interlocal Agreement

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-------------------------|----------|--------|
| 9/11/2017 | 2 | Community Redevelopment | Approved | Pass |
| | | Agency | | |

ACTION ITEM

SPONSOR: Jewel Cannada-Wynn, Chairperson

SUBJECT:

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PENSACOLA AND THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) approve an Interlocal Agreement for Administrative Services with the City of Pensacola.

SUMMARY:

The Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) and City of Pensacola have annually approved Interlocal Agreements to provide the staffing and administrative relationship between the City and the CRA in order to operate the CRA and implement the *Urban Core Community Redevelopment Plan, the Urban Infill and Redevelopment Area (Eastside) Plan and the Westside Community Redevelopment Plan.* The Fiscal Year 2017 Interlocal Agreement for Administrative Services was approved by the CRA and City Council for a one year term effective October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017. The CRA is being asked to approve the attached Interlocal Agreement for Administrative Services through the later of December 31, 2045, or termination of the Urban Core Trust Fund, the Westside Trust Fund or the Eastside Trust Fund as provided in Chapter 163 of the Florida Statutes.

PRIOR ACTION:

File #: 17-00503, Version: 2

July 11, 2016 - CRA approved employment of existing CRA staff on a full time basis as CRA Administrator and a search to fill the Assistant CRA Administrator position.

September 12, 2016 - CRA approved the FY 2017 Administrative Services Interlocal Agreement.

September 15, 2016 - City Council approved the FY 2017 Administrative Services Interlocal Agreement.

August 7, 2017 - CRA adopted the FY 2018 Budget Resolutions for the Urban Core Tax Increment Financing District, the Eastside Tax Increment Financing District, and the Westside Tax Increment Financing District.

FUNDING:

| Budget: | \$200,900 \$ <u>170,100</u> \$371,000 | FY 2018 Personal Services FY 2018 Allocated Overhead/Cost Recovery |
|---------|---|---|
| Actual: | \$200,900 \$ <u>170,100</u> \$371,000 | FY 2018 Personal Services FY 2018 Allocated Overhead/Cost Recovery |

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The funding for Administrative Services in the Community Redevelopment Agency Fund, the Eastside TIF Fund and the Westside TIF for FY 2018 shall be \$371,000 and shall increase each year based on the cost of the actual services provided thereafter.

CITY ATTORNEY REVIEW: Yes

09/01/2017

STAFF CONTACT:

M. Helen Gibson, AICP, CRA Administrator Victoria D'Angelo, Assistant CRA Administrator

ATTACHMENTS:

1) Administrative Services Interlocal Agreement

PRESENTATION: No